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Lavonna Shirrie Lucas CERTIFIED MAIL
17076 Gambo Creek Road
King George, VA 22485 DUPLICATE COPY
RE: Certificate No.: 1401-172483 VIA FIRST C%SS/MAIL
pate _ /IR 16
Dear Ms. Lucas: ! /

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code™), you are
hereby given notice that your certification to practice as a certified nurse aide in the Commonwealth of
Virginia has been mandatorily suspended by the enclosed Order entered May 12, 2016. You are hereby
advised that, pursuant to Section 54.1-2409.1 of the Code, any person who practices a profession or
occupation after having their license or certificate to do so suspended shall be guilty of a felony. Please
return your certificate to Jay P. Douglas, Executive Director of the Virginia Board of Nursing, at the
above address, immediately upon receipt of this letter.

Section 54.1-2409 of the Code further provides that you may apply to the Board of Nursing
("Board") for reinstatement of your certificate, and shall be entitled to a hearing not later than the next
regular meeting of the Board afier the expiration of sixty days from the receipt of such reinstatement
application. You have the following rights, among others: to be represented by legal counsel, to have
witnesses subpoenaed on your behalf, to present documentary evidence and to cross-examine adverse
witnesses. The reinstatement of your certificate shall require the affirmative vote of three-fourths of the
members present of the Board of Nursing.

Should you wish to petition the Board of Nursing for reinstatement of your certificate, the
application may be obtained at www.dhp.virei nia.gov.

Sincerely,

Lisa R. Hahn, M.P.A., Chief Deputy Director
Department of Health Professions

Enclosures
Case #173481

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology — Board of Counseling — Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers

Board of Long-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine — Board of Nursing — Board of Optometry — Board of Pharmacy
Board of Physical Therapy — Board of Psychology —~ Board of Social Work — Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Health Professions



VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

INRE: LAVONNA SHIRRIE LUCAS, C.N.A.
Certificate No.: 1401-172483

ORDER

In accordance with Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code™, I, Lisa
R. Hahn, M.P.A., Chief Deputy Director of the Virginia Department of Health Professions, received and
acted upon evidence that Lavonna Shirrie Lucas, C.N.A., was found guilty of one (1) felony charge in the
Circuit Court of the City of Fredericksburg, Virginia, to wit: One (1) Count of Felony Shoplifiing. A
certified copy of the Sentencing Order is attached and is marked as Commonwealth’s Exhibit No. 1.

WHEREFORE, by the authority vested in the Director of the Department of Health Professions
pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code, it is hereby ORDERED that the certificate of Lavonna Shirrie
Lucas, CN.A., to practice as a certified nurse aide in the Commonwealth of Virginia be, and hereby is,
SUSPENDED.

Upon entry of this Order, the certificate of Lavonna Shirrie Lucas, C.N.A., will be recorded as
suspended. Should Ms. Lucas seek reinstatement of her certificate pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the
Code, she shall be responsible for any fees that may be required for the reinstatement and renewal of her
certificate prior to issuance of her certificate to resume practice.

Pursuant to Sections 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Order shall
remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and shall be made

available for public inspection and copying upon request.

Lisa R. Hahn, M.P.A., Chief Deputy Director
Department of Health Professions

ENTERED: W[ \2. 201l




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

David E. Brown, D.C. Department of Health Professions www.dhp.virginia.gov
Director Perimeter Center TEL (804) 367- 4400
' 9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300 FAX (804) 527- 4475

Henrico, Virginia 232331463

CERTIFICATION OF DUPLICATE RECORDS
L, Lisa R. Hahn, M.P.A., Chief Deputy Director of the Department of Health
Professions, hereby certify that the attached Sentencing Order dated June 19, 2001,
regarding Lavonna Shirrie Lucas, C.N.A,, is a true copy of the records received from the

Circnit Court of the City of Fredericksburg, Virginia.

Reoe Ctlah owe: oy 12,2000
* J

Lisa R. Hahn, M.P.A.

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology — Board of Counseling — Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmears
Board of Long-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine — Board of Nursing — Board of Optometry — Board of Pharmacy
Board of Physical Therapy — Board of Psychology — Board of Social Work — Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Health Professions
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VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF FREDERICKSBURG FIPS 630

|Hearing Date:  April 2, 2001

Judge: The Honorable John W. Scott, Jr.
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

V. CR2000-475

LAVONNA SHIRRIE LUCAS

353 12% Street
Colonial Beach. VA 22443

DOB:

SSN:

SEX: Female

CASE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION AND OFFENSE VA. CODE
NUMBER INDICATOR (F/M) DATE SECTION
CR2000-475 Felony Shoplifting (F) 07-12-00 §18.2-103

Commonwealth’s Attorney: Phillip U. Fines
Defense Attorney; Kristie L. Kane

CONVICTION ORDER
On April 2, 2001, came the Attorney for the Commonwealth, Phillip
U. Fines, and Lavonna Shirrie Lucas. who §tands indicted for a felony,
to-wit: That on or about July 12, 2000, in the City of Fredericksburg,

LAVONNA SHIRRIE LUCAS unlawfully and feloniously, without authority, and
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Commonwealth v. Lavonna Shirrie Lucas
CR2000-475
Page 2

with the intention of converting goods or merchandise to her own use
without having paid the full purchase price thereof, did willfully
conceal or take possession of goods or merchandise having a value of two
hundred dollars ($200.00) or more, belonging to Shoppers Food Warehouse
tocated in the City of Fredericksburg, against the peace and dignity of
the Commonwealth and in violation of Section 18.2-103 of the Code of
Virginia (1950), as amended, appeared according to the terms of her
recognizance; and came also her attorney, Kristie L. Kane, heretofore
appointed. In compliance with Section 19.2-165 of the Code of Virginia
as amended in 1975, the Court Reporter was sworn.

The Defendant having been heretofore arraigned and having pleaded
not guilty and waived trial by jury, the Court proceed to hear the
evidence in the case.

Whereupon the evidence of the Commorwealth was presented and, at
the conclusion thereof, the Defendant, by counsel, moved to strike the

evidence of the Commonwealth for the reasons stated to the record,
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Commonwealth v. Lavonna Shirrie Lucas
CR2000-475
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which motion was denied by the Court. Thereupon the evidence of the
Defendant was presented.

After hearing all the evidence and the arguments of counsel, it
is the. judgment of the Court that the Defendant is guilty of felony
shoplifting, as charged in the Indictment.

The Court, before fixing punishment or imposing sentence, and upon
the motion of counsel for the Defendant, directs the Probation Officer
of this Court to investigate thoroughly and report to the Court as
provided by Taw. Said report shall be delivered to this Court by June
8, 2001. Sentencing is set for June 14, 2001, at 9:00 a.m., to which
time this case is continued.

The Court certifies that at all times during these proceedings,
the Defendant was personally present and her attorney was 1ikewise
personally present and capably represented the Defendant.

The Defendant's motion to remain on bond pending sentencing is
hereby denied.

The Defendant is remanded to the custody of the Sheriff.
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< F o ot o
Entered this day of April, 2001.

. JUDGE

ICKSBURG CITY CIRCUTT COUR1
Ammsm CLERK

et Small, Clerk '
Copy Teste: Jirff Smull, Clerk, Fmﬂl!ﬂﬂﬁhuit Cirgwit Count
Ehﬁmm:amnumm#mm: $17. 525838 17, 1.258.4

Irania Estrada-Rubio
May 3 2016 2:34 PM
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VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF FREDERICKSBURG FIPS 630

Hearing Date: JUNE 14, 2001
Judge: The Honorable John W. Scott, Jr.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
v. CR2000-475
LAVONNA SHIRRIE LUCAS

353 12™ STREET
COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443

DOB:

SSN:

SEX: FEMALE

CASE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION AND OFFENSE VA. CODE
NUMBER INDICATOR (F/M) DATE SECTION
CR0OD-475 FELONY SHOPLIFTING (F) 07 12 00 18.2-103

Commorwealth's Attorney: PHILLIP U. FINES
Defense Attorney: KRISTIE KANE

SENTENCING ORDER

PENGAD 800-831-6089

On June 14, 2001, came the Attorney for the Commonwealth, Phillip V.
Fines. and Lavonna Shirrie Lucas, who stands convicted, on her plea of not
guilty, of a felony, to-wit: That on or about July 12, 2000, in the City
of Fredericksburg, LAVONNA SHIRRIE LUCAS unlawfully and feloniously,

without authority, and with the intention of converting goods or

COMMONWEALTH'S
EXHIBT

1
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Commonwealth vs. Lavonna Shirrie Lucas
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merchandise to her own use without having paid the full purchase price
thereof, did willfully conceal or take possession of goods or merchandise
having a value of two hundred dollars ($200.00) or more. belonging to
Shopper’s Food Warehouse located in the City of Fredericksburg, against the
peace and dignity of the Commonwealth and n violation of Section 18.2-103
of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, as charged in the Indictment:
and came also Kristie Kane, her attorney heretofore appointed. In compli-
ance with Section 19.2-165 of the Code of Virginia as amended in 1975, the
Court Reporter was sworn.

The Probation Officer of this Court, to whom this case has been
previously referred for investigation, filed the pre-sentence report with
the Court and both counsel prior to today's hearing, in accordance with
019.2-299 of the Code of Virginia. The report of the Probation Officer is
hereby filed as part of the record in this case and both parties waived
appearance of the probation officer.

Pursuant to the provisions of Code Section 19.2-298.01, the Court has
considered and reviewed the applicable discretionary sentencing guidelines

and the guidelines worksheets. The sentencing guidelines worksheets and
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Commonwealth vs. Lavonna Shirrie Lucas
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the written explanation of any departure from the guidelines are ordered
filed as a part of the record in this case.

Whereupon the Court taking into consideration all the evidence in the
case, the report of the Probation Officer. and such additional facts as
were presented by the Defendant, and it being demanded of the Defendant if
anything she had or knew to say why Jjudgment should not be pronounced
against her according to law, and nothing being offered or alleged in delay
of judgment, it is therefore the Judgment of this Court that the Defendant
15 guilty of felony shoplifting, as charged in the Indictment, and she is
hereby sentenced to confinement in the Virginia Department of Corrections
penal system for a period of two (2) years.

The execution of one (1) year and nine (9) months s hereby

suspended, conditioned upon the following:

Good behavior. The Defendant shall be of good behavior for a period of

five (5) years.

Community-based Corrections System Program. NA
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Supervised probation. Upon her release from confinement, the Defendant is

ordered placed on active, supervised probation under the supervision of a
Probation Officer for an indefinite period of time. The Defendant shall
comply with &l1 the rules and requirements set by the Probation Officer.

It is further ORDERED that the Defendant is barred from Shoppers Food
Warehouse until given written permission.

Post-release supervision. NA

Costs. The Defendant ‘shall pay costs of $666.00. The court costs are due
and payable this date unless an application for a payment schedule is
transmitted to the Clerk within thirty (30) days. The maximum attorney's
fee was allowed, no time sheet having been submitted in a timely fashion.

Restitution. NA

Credit for time served. The Defendant shall be given credit for time spent

in confinement while awaiting trial on this charge pursuant to Code Section
53.1-187.

The Court certifies that at all times during the trial of this case,
the Defendant was personally present and her attorney was 1ikewise

personally present and capably represented the Defendant, and is allowed
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an attorney’s fee of $318.00. Saig fee shall not be paid until a time sheet
has been submitted.

The Defendant shall provide a blood sample for DNA analysis pursuant
to Virginia Code Section 19.2-310.2 et seq. at or under the auspices of the
Rappahannock Regional Jail within a reasonable time after incarceration in
the manner prescribed by Taw.

The Defendant s remanded to the custody of the Sherifr.
SENTENCING SUMMARY:

TOTAL SENTENCE IMPOSED: 2 years

TOTAL SENTENCE SUSPENDED: 1 year 9 months

TOTAL SENTENCE TO SERVE: 3 months

Entered this ﬂ ‘"day of June, 2001.

, JUDGE
HN W. SCOTT, JR

FREDERICKSBURG CITY CIRCUTT COUR
A COPY TESTE: JEFF SMALL, CLERK
_f o e .

deH Small, Clerk
Copy Teste: seff Smal), Cierh, Fredericksburg Ciecuit fount
Elettrenic Certification Made Pursuaal § 17 . 1.258.3 8. 17 . 3-255 4

Irania Estrada-Rubio
May 3 2016 2:35 PM




